



City of Cambridge

Purchasing Department

Cynthia H. Griffin
Purchasing Agent

To: All bidders
From: City of Cambridge
Date: February 11, 2013
Re: **File No. 6018-Aluminum Sign Blanks & Flange Posts for Traffic Addendum No. 1**

The following questions were submitted and answered.

Question:

Can you please provide more information and a model number and or/picture of the 18" x 2' side by side sign mounting bracket Line Item 21 ?

Answer:

No, we have no pictures of this. It is a simple piece of aluminum that is 18" long x 2' high that has 90 degree corners. They have the specs at 1-A on page 4 in the bid-minus the holes.

Question:

On page 2, Under Delivery and Packaging it states "All deliveries must be "inside" delivery with no assistance from City personnel. Tailgate deliveries will not be accepted. Can you please clarify what you mean by inside delivery ? Does this mean the driver drives into a fenced in area or other secure area. Also, please confirm that you do not want the driver to unload the shipment upon delivery. Every year the bid requires inside delivery. I do not know of any truck drivers that will unload and place post inside. What have your past vendors done for inside deliveries?

Answer:

The driver will be required to take the material off the truck and bring the material to the front door or to the cage in the parking garage. Our staff " shall not be responsible to unload the truck "

Question:

On page 5 under Scope of Service #9 states Bolts for mounting sign Base and sign post, there is no line item for in Schedule A, do you want an individual unit price for these Bolts ? The description says Grade BC for 3 pounds per foot post. There is no such thing as Grade BC. Usually the bolt grade is a number like Grade 2, 5, or 9.

Answer:

Section #9 can be deleted from bid. There is no need to bid on this item.

All other details remain the same. All questions and answers are closed.


Cynthia H. Griffin
Purchasing Agent

Addendum 1

